COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date Mav 27 1’999

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Cadman, Donali C.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

L2 Acrig
. i ' Township
PARCEL NUMBER 1%,01A--084-00,0001y Hemlock Twp. Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
10068 $1,124.10

Cert., 5 5.00

TOTAL $1,139.10

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
Aot st 1999

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1998 |

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: )
Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Per Parce:l =5
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
17471 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6114
FAX: (717 784-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FIHAL COST SHEET

,r--\-iﬁnjﬁ' R & SV f MUTRE \ VS Dcfv\ K i . iﬂ ST
N, c7-19 E.D.  HO. 2299 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: J 7% -7¥7 ‘i3t .,
BID PRICE (I}CLUDES COSTS) s SO }‘}(DC) LT
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ 1, O] o B
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE - 7,724,177
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 3‘, 13 g, 7]

PURCHASER(S): X

/
ADDRESS :
NAME(S) ON DEED: N / /—\ P
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ‘M/. %, ;é;ﬁ/\

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & “?:,.7 2%, 1]

LESS DEPOSIT $

DOWN PAYMENT $ Voo,
TOTAL DUE IN > ot o
EIGHT DAYS s (E3F g7
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOMUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717) 784-6300
{717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

|
: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS

. Ameriquest Mortgage Co, _ . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF |
vs No. 192-1999 cD Term, 19
| wRIT OF EXECUTION, Mortgage Foreclosure
Donald C. CADMAN B N _ 52-ED 1999
DEFENDANT ISSUED May 10, 1999
NOwW, _ June ist | L 19..99 | |, Harry A. Roadarmel Jr

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _Luzerme Coimty

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plainti#f.

Defendants alleged address is _Donald C. M&hl@m

Sheriff, Columbia County, Penngylvania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, __ . . o 18 . at a'clock .. M, served the

within o . e upon

at e . i R by handing to

a true and attested copy of the

original . — .and made knownto . . o the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this ...
day of o 19 —
Sheriff
Notéry Public S oBY

Deputy Sheriff

19, . ..., Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S50 Answers,

Shariff

Deputy Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff, :
Vs, : NO.9S-CV-192
S-ED 1999

DONALD C. CADMAN

Defendant.

AFFIDAVYIT
J. Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief, the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintff seeks to

execute . That the Defendants’ last known address is 962 Belair Drive, Berwick, PA 18603.

SWORN TO and subscribed

before me this 3rd day of

Ann M. Gonziles
pirsoucRn -
P'HY Cor‘—l STt L TR

May, 1999,

faemhin 2

(i mhﬁém?zaﬁw

Notdry Pub]ic.




Hemdock Township Supervisors
YT

Garet Hauntreimian, Secratary Treasurer
2 Flrehall ftoad 4 Bloomshurg, RA 178158524
Prane GA0)-/54-5175 @ Fax G70p764-32683
FEmal caml hemisekgfdingakling net

s 21 1544

tarry A Roadarmel, Jr.
Shenff of Cobambita County

Bloomshurg, P4 17815
Me: Claim Agaiost Donald . Cadman
13T Harrdook Streat {Farrwiile)

Dear Mr. Roadarmel, Jr

According to my records Mr. Cadman =il oves September through Decernber of 1808 and January
through Juiy 19088 for Monthly Sewsr Charpes.

Breakdown of Sewer Charges are as follows:

Sapbermber - Detembner 1968 e ¥ 36.00 Menth plus 3218 Inlere g F 158168
January - bty FARE e e i ¥ 36.00 Monih plus 53,24 Inferest—- § 285 24
Total amourt of Sewer Charges Dus Township ¥ 43140

Trankirg vou, | remain.

Vary truly vours,

Carol Hauntzelman
Secratary-Treasurar
Hemlook Twp. Superdsory

e Hervlock Twp, Supervsers
File Copy



TATF AlynG

LAUTL NEAL ESTATE
merﬁmx Twp roa SLOODMSBURG AREAL SCHADL ZISTRICT L 07/01/99 _ 105
WAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO SESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS 1 fec micemnd AR AMDMNT SR e PR T
NENISE D, QTTAVIAN] REAL ESTaATE 31511.0R3.725 73247 T4T o ki 322.18
1ls FROSTY VALLZY 20aAD i .

DLOCWMSESUIRS PA 17315
FORSTiEs £ ThUR3S 1:03=50m \
AFTER OCTe 21 8Y
APPOINTMESAT oMLY THE JISCOUNT & THE PENALTY o A T3745%9; T4T. 44 a4722.13
PAONE §70-734-3319 romvouncoveiice | TP W6 3L o per ot opeT 31
| TR BEFCAE CR BEFORE i AFTER
7 PROPEATY DESCRIPTION
y CATMAN, 20WALD C P SCHOQDL PENALTY AT 1074 | THES TAX RETURNED
A cacotng 18-C3T14 - TQ COURT HOUSE
L Fo2 BELAIR L7 “m%_nm. 18 ,01A-334—00,4000 JANUARY 1, 2000
SERWICK PA LB503 JUILSING £3011
5 ! 24 ACRES 2500

IF YOU DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENGLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELORE WITH YOUR PAYMENT
MAME AND ADDRESS CORFECITION AEGUESTED

_4... BOTAe NOT-DE RS 2R FTTORMED W T YOS FAYMINT



19982 COUNTY & MUNICIRAL DATE BL. NO

TAX NOTICE
HEMLOCK TOWNSHIP rorn COLUMBTA COUNTY hewxmm\pwmw _ pales
VE

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ABSESSMENT MILLS LESS DXSCOUNT AR AMOOT NEL PENALTY
Denise 0 Ottaviani General Fund 31511 4.298 126.49 129.07 141.98
Hemlock Twp Tax Collector Sinking Fund .B45 26.10 26.63 29.28
116 Frosty Valley Rd Township R.E. 1.829 56.2¢ 57.38 63.09
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fire L340 10.59 10.71 11.78
HOURS regular Hours: Water LA39 13.28 13.55 \\\4 4-.91
Tues & Thurs 1:00-6:08 pm )

After 0ct 31 By Appeintment Only  THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY y 232.57 237 .31 261.65 |

PHONE - HAVE BEEN COMPUTED : ﬁ
(57¢) 784-35319 FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE. AMO mn@%ﬂ%@% chWﬂwmﬁ JUNE 36

TAXES ARE DUE B PAYAEBLE PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

Kt
A
I
L

CADMAN, DONALD C

For—HEM- DO K-S TFREET-FERNVELLE -

T
)

BLOOMSBUREPH-—1F8LE

TYPE: R PROPERTY DESCRIPTION CNTY T This Tax Returned
Discount 2% 2% To Courthouse On:
accT noB8714 Penalty 10% 10% JANUARY 61, 2608

parce 18 ,@1A—-284-60,000

.28 acres [LAND 2,500
BUTLDINGS 29,011

43

s

G2 L Lo D Lerwoick B IS

¥ YOU DESIRE & RICEIPT ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRFSSFN FRVELOPE WITH viHIN PaymLur

REC'D BY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR FAYMENT

TOTAL ASSESSED 31,811
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JUM=BL-1973 12:27 COLUMBIA COUNTY P.o1
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
L SHERIFF OF COLUHBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHOMNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717) 7848300
(717) 784-199 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX {717} 784-0257
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF
vE. No. 192-1999 cD Term, 19
. wriT OF E}EC'J"IDN Mercgage Foreclosure
Donald C. CATMAN 52-FD 1999
DEFENDANT ISSUED May 10, 1999
Now, | June laf 19 .99 | | Harry A Boadarmel Jr_
High Sheriff of Golumbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerpe Coumty

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation heing made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendant

: alleged address is —Dopald C..CATMAN, %
}-

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pen ylvalnia

NOW,

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 2

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

19 % -, at 6:40 . __ o'clock _£-

M, served the

within _.

HIS RESIDENCE,

WRIT OF EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOEHB.F' DONALD C. CADMAN
962 BELAIR DRIVE, BERWICK, PA

at by handing 1o
CHAROLETTE CADMAN HIS MOTHER a true and attested copy of the

original . and made known to HER the contents thereof,
Sworn ang Subscribed before me So "mswers.
this __ 1ITH S ( ? ;\ “
day of = o — 2% av:heriﬂ

" Nuiary?:?i\d P _ %uu Y st

A Daputy Sheriff

7{){&_;’7&& . < IR _., See return andorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

50 Answers,

Sharitf

Deputy Sheriff

TOTAL FP.91



JoH-1-1998 12126 COLUMBIA COLMTY P.@2
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717) 711991 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17515 FAX (717) 784-0257
IN THE COLRT OF COMMON PLEAS
. | Amariquest Morteage Co . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF 5
ve. No. 192-1999 cD Term, 19
wRIT OF EXECUTION, Mortgage Foreclosure
Donald C, CAIMAN 52-ED 1999
DEFENDANT ISSUED . May 10, 1999
NOw, | hme lst .- 18.99 | | Hamry A. Roadarmel .Jr
High Sher{ft of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheritf bf JTazeme County

County,

nsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

F’I‘l
Defendanis alleged address is _Donald C CATMAN 962 Belair Drive Berwicl, Pa. 18803, .

v Al Roadarmel Je.
Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AFFINAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, 19 at o — o'clock ____ .. M, served the
within upon .
at by fanding to
a true and attested copy of the
ariginal and made known to . . the contents thereot.
Swaorn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
thig
day of 19
Sheriff
Notary Public BY: . _ _
Ceputy Sharitt
19, .-, Se8 return endorsed heréon by Sheriff of

Cournty, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sherilf

TOTAL P.&2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff,
VS. : NO.99-CV-192 .
DR ED- 1997
DONALD C. CADMAN '
Defendant.
AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of Ameriquest Mortgage Company am
familiar with the above-captioned case and various servicing activities related thereto and that the
provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have

been complied with in the above-captioned case.

‘Letiis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attomney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 3rd day

- Notanal Seal
of May, 1999. Anri M. Gonzates, Motary Publhc

Pitstiurgh, Alleg
C()UYL TS

Notary Public

Er

by Cosnims

Memhar Hen

1!



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Donald C. Cadman
962 Belair Drive
Berwick, PA 18603 \;
X

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Cowrt of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse onj;,.;_z’_t_; §3§~1 999
at I C4¢ ), M., the following described real estate, of which Donald C. Cadman are owners
or reputed owners:

situate in Hemlock Township, Cty of Columbia, Cmwlth of PA HET a dwg. k/a 151 Hemlock Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Being Parcel No.18-01A-84. DBV 650, pg. 817.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
Ameriquest Mortgage Company vs. Donald D. Cadman at NO. 99-CV-192 in the amount of
$92,239.26.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to procceds must be made with the Office of the Shenff beforc the sale datc.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office
of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the
Office of the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may
have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TQ YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICE
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the toss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help
yOu.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the salc occurs,
a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

It the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection
you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and
Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file a
petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial
of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

Youmay also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before
twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To ¢xercise this right, you would have to
file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other
legal or equitable right,

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a
grossly inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you
should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to
the property. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten
(10) days from the date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

‘r"'

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 28i1-1725

*THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.** '
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

ALL that certain tract of land situate in the Village of Fernville, Hemlock Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the southern side of Walnut Street in line of a lot now or late of
Eugene A, Derr, Sr. and Gerturde L. Derr; thence along the southern side of Walnut Street South
82 degrees West 70 feet to a corner in line of land now or late of Russell E. Derr; thence by the same
south 28 degrees east 150 feet to a comer on the northern side of Hemlock Alley; thence by the
same north 62 degrees east.70 feet to a comer in line of land now or late of Eugene A. Derr, Sr. and
Gerturde L. Derr; thence by the same north 28 degrees west 150 feet to a corner on the southern
side of Walnut strect, the place of beginning. Whereon is erected a single dwelling. BEING the
western ten feet of Lot No. 41, all of Lot NO. 42, and the eastern half of Lot No. 43 in the plan of
Lots of F.P. Drinker as the same appears of record in the office in the Recorders of Deeds for
Columbia County in the Columbia County Courthouse , Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 151 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Being
Parcel No. 18-01A-84.

BEING on the same premise that Donald C. Cadman and Mary Lyn Cadman by their deed dated
March 21, 1997 and recorded on March 24, 1997 in the Columbia County Recorders Office in Deed
Book Volume 650, page 817, granted and conveyed on Donald C. Cadman.
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COUNSELLORS AT LAW
218 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANLA 15213

PHONE: {412) 2841725

_ FAX: (412) 2813810
VITTI '

PERMIGIANIT
GUIEWICZ

Todayds _/

Sheriff of __wo L - Tl 0l County =
o _
R County Cowthouse
/ |
RE: R Ay,
,f'?.:. ;I LT
Ladies and Gentlemen:
Please nsme as granttc in thc above c:zp!:mned mattcr I _
| / L /J L R P e
— 3 Venf truly yours,
o - Lowie P. 7/0{4,6
=" ' ' "~ Louis P. Vi
LEVimaq )
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE: L

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

L OUIS P. VITTI & ASSQCIATES, P.C
916 FIFTH AVENUE

PITTSBURGH. PA 15219



L - | REALTY TRANSFER TAX
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 .
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Book ©  Der

Page (wmber

Date Recorded J

Compiete sach sadion and fila in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1] the full valualconsiderction is not set Forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} o tax exemption is <aimed. A Statement of Yalue is not required if the transfar is wholly exampt frem tax
basad on: (1) femily relaticaship or 2} public utility easement. If mors space is neaded, attach additional shoei(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nome Telephone Number:
LOUIS P, VITTI, ESQUIRE Arsa Coda (412 ) 2811725
Straet Address ] City Sioi Zip Code
916 FIFTH AVENUE PGH. PA. 15219
8 TRANSFER DATA Data of Acceptanes of Document
Grpntar(s)/Lassor(s] K . . - Grpnten(s)/Lasses(s} S, ) 7
p _‘.."'gdf,:_. ._ » i .:'_ S R A /}:&:r ; / [ '{J / 4 o /.: j ""’/%- & PRt dns
Sreet Addreds / o - 7 o Street Address R - LT ;o i
T, : Staré .- Zip Code City 7 Steta _Iip Coda
LA R R A L s R A A g
C PROPERTY LOCATION :
Streast Add..m“ . 1 City, Fewenship, Boraugh s . L
S R AT PN . e P e
Caunry. " School Cistricer ' ) . ) Tax Parcel Numbar
C ¢ 4 S T R
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Qther Coasideration - 3. Total Cansidaration
1.00 + 0.00 = 1.00
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Cammon L/a\_ml Ratio Factor &. Fair Market Yaiva
__":,’ IR x R o . = 7 ' DR
E EXEMPTION DATA
fe. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percenjage of intarest Conveyed
2. Chack Appropriate Box Balow for Exemption Claimed
Will or infestate succassion
{Name of Decadant} {Eslare File Mumsar)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agancy.
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying ail beneficiaries.)
Tronsfer betwesn principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commanwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedicatian, condemnation ar in liev of condemnation.
(Iif condemngion or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.]
£ . v. ’

Transfer from merigoger to a holder of o mortgage in default. Morigage Book Number . » Page Number L

i

Corractive or confirmatary deed. {Attach complete copy of the priar deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutery carporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articlas.}

MOO0O oooono

Gther (Pleasa explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above) _The grantee is receivipe this properry

in lieu of Mortgage Foreclosure, it is exempt from transfer tax.

Under panaftias of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including arcompanying informotien, and to the bast of my knowladge
and belief, it is true, correct end compiste,

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party . R Date N _’

. : EE i - L.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PRQPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULTIN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TG RECORD THE DEED. ;



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintiff, :
Vs. : NO.95-CV-192 -
A D799
DONALD C. CADMAN
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Ameriquest Mortgage Company , Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located

at 151 Hemlock Street, Bloomburg, PA 17815.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownei(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be rcasonably ascertained)

Donald C. Cadman 962 Belair Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

same as above #1

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Name: Addrcss (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

none



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

New Jersey Mortgage & Investment Corp. 5 Becker Farm Road
Roseland, NY 07068

ContiMortgage Enterprise Road
Horsham, PA 19044

Columbia county Farmers National Bank 232 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (Please indicatc if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

nonc

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

nonc

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any intcrest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Hemlock Twp. ¢/o Denise Ottabiani
116 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 15815

Sewer & Water Auth. Of Hemlock Twp. ¢/o of William Toth
RD 3

Bentton, PA 17814



Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Court of Common Pleas of 35 West Main Street
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Division

Bureau of Compliance Clearance Support Section
Dept. #281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Susan Blough

Tenant/Occupant 151 Hemlock Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and subscribed
betore me this 3rd day
of May, 1999. ennpywini
Annt M Gonrales Noiaf}*_F‘Lfr{‘.hc \
Pittshurg ¢ LMY
by Comins

L R G
TR MEHEE

Cont

Notary F;ﬁblic




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry. Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day ol March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and Statc since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of thc legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ July 1, 8 15, 1999 exactly as printed and
published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspapcer in which legal
advertisement or noticc was published; thal neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice und advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

N
O e

(Notary Public)

My commispion eXpir€Notarial Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfalder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla County

My Commission Expires July 3, 2063

Mamber, Pennsylvania Agsociation of Notaries

ANd DOW o A9 , I hereby certity that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $................c.... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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SHRLRHT OF (.()l_l)n\l!]f\ COUNTY

COPIRT THOIUSE - oG, O X gy [ER TSN R AT IR

VRERRAHE . BLOUMMEURG, FA 17515 s PR
SHEEES _sa00 iy 1 1995
. . HMOTHE COURT OF COMMQN IPILEAS
Louis P. VITTI, ESQ. GF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMOMWUALTII
916 5th Ave. . 6Eh Floor . O PERHA. ’
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Amerlquest Mortgage Co,

Donald C. CADMAN
WIRIT OF EXECUTIon 52 of 1999

(MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE) CV 93-192

POSTIHG OF PROPERTY

One June 21 1999 _at 0950 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE'S SALE BILL

O THE PROPERTY OF_Donald C. Cadman, 151 Hemlock Street, B]_OO‘[IL‘?bUI'?,_P_é_l 1?8__'_LJ

o | T CHINF
COLURG LA COURTY , PUNNSYLVARTA. SATD POSTIRG PERIGRMUD 87 COLUMBEA COURTY DLFulY

Timothy T. Chamberlaln

SR IEr e e et

50 ANSHERS /
Tt 1 (/.
JLPU

Y SHERTEF

N N (\
\gx. A, §;25¥¢3)L vvuL;;;}&—F—
SUERIFINARRY A ROADARMEL, S

¥
PR

Sworn and subseriboed before we
s nd dav ol

July 1599

Sarah J. Hower:
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPQRT OBLIGATIONS
Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Biglg Sqcial Securify Number
rald ¢ @.:fm
Date: [ -J -9 Requestor; \j/(t r[ﬁj §a le.
Print Name
Signature

Pant Il - Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

| X WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT

OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amgunt
% smpn 55 (- 3099 B 17577

fre

[

JUN-E2-1999

N Ry .
R - . .2
‘Datey ., AT BY: i/ 4 /. (P
.‘:1.-_ P . Rl L//

IZSTERELATINEPT o
s dey of

-
ot

AN ‘“’# ——
e e e l TITLE: ;‘:é&tﬁ_{%&i_

i, Jonan

TOTAL P.G2

13:22 955

P.a2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY

Plaintift,
VS,

NO.99-CV-192
DONALD C. CADMAN

Defendant.

s
EY

= i
| =
]
— ?ﬂ%
& oo
2 or
g.‘é -
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TO: PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Issuc a Writ of Execution in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendani(s) in the
above-captioned matter as follows:

Amount Due

$92.,239.26
Interest 5/4/9%- SALE DATE

Total

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Praecipe for Writ of Exccution is

situatc in: situate in Hemlock Township, Cty of Columbia, Cmwlth of PA HET a dwg. k/a 151
Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Being Parcel No.18-01 A-84. DBV 650, pg. 817.

k]
.N‘-‘"'."j‘f) pras g (7 A
- e K Er .
N R A RN R
;o LA £
J é{i/é_.a‘{/-\
O L
-". ," . . .
Couis P. Vitti, Esquirc
Attorney for Plaintiff




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Donald C. Cadman
962 Belair Drive
Berwick, PA 18603 P (FC g7 9 (L'[‘

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse onx ,'l;li 22,1999
at ] 0720 [ M., the following described real estate, of which Donald C. Cadman are owners
or reputed owners:

situate in Hemlock Township, Cty of Columbia, Cmwlth of PAHET a dwg. k/a 151 Hemlock Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Being Parcel No.18-01A-84. DBV 650, pg. 817.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
Ameriquest Mortgage Company vs. Donald D. Cadman at NO. 99-CV-192 in the amount of
$92,239.26.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office
of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the
Oftfice of the Shenff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may
have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. 1f you wish to exercise your rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICE
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheritf's Sale and the loss of your property. in
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may he able to help
you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs,
a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection
you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and
Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly filc a
petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the detense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial
of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheritf has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before
twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you would have to
file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other

legal or equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a
grossly inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you
should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to
the property. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten
(10) days from the date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Dotlis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725

**THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.**



TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT:

ContiMortgage Vendor

ui\ : gf\( Y \ﬂ\‘%’ Cory

| \p\\r\\\’c\%{

Invoice(s) Returned - CMC Account No. Name:

The invoice(s) enclosed is(are) being returned for the following reason(s):

Original invoice/bili is needed for payment.

Federal Tax ID Number or Social Security Number is missing.

"Unable to read.

A/ _ Unable to identify.

Please provide property address or former owner’s name.

No Billing Statement provided.

Submitted beyond 30 Day After Closing time frame.

Payment is responsibility of:

Other:

Please resubmit *for payment or forward as indicated above. Thank you.
Address: 338 South Warminster Road - Hatboro, PA 19040

Number of enclosures:
CMC-INVRET (2/98)
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Dale: May 20, 1999 |

To: . ContiMortgage Co.

Enterprise Road o

Horsham, PA 19044

Re: Ameriquest Mort. Co. yy Donald C. CADMAN |
Mo T 52 o 1999 Ho- 192 of 1999

S

l]eiu*_Sir:
tiiclosed 15 @ nolice of an upcoming Sherviff's Sale., If }ou have any
clalws against Lhis properly, nobify this of Fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact we willh any questions you may have.

CRespectlfully,

&ﬁmw

Harry Al Roadarmel, Jr.
SsherifF of Colunbia Count

‘.l..

IR




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF

e REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Donald C. Cadman
962 Belair Duve

Berwick, PA 18603 o E'Y Fo SI.Z Q (“[

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse 05;\.14@24@1999
at  _| 0720 3. M., the following described real estate, of which Denald C. Cadman are owners
or reputed owners:

situate in Hemlock Township, Cty of Columbia, Cmwith of PA HET a dwg. k/a 151 Hemlock Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Being Parcel No.18-01A-84. DBV 650, pg. 817.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
Ameriquest Mortgage Company vs. Donald D. Cadman at NO. 99-CV-192 in the amount of

$92,239.26.
Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sherift before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office
of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the
Office of the Shenfl.

Attached hercto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may causc your property {0 be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may
have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawycr can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your ri ghts you must act promptly.
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DAL June 7, 1999

RE: Sherifl's sale AdvarGis gy Dates

Ameriquest Mort Co.’ .'gu, Donald C. CADMAN

Mo.. 52 on 1999 - T Mo, 192 of 1999 p

i T Dear Sir:

Please adverlise Lhe onelosed SHERLFF SALE on the Lol Lowing, dates:

o | Lst woek _iLflzjmlEgg _ DATE OF SALE: July 22, 1999 AT 1030 AM
2od week  July 81999
Jud weck July 15, 1999 - . in,

| e — e e e

Feel free Lo condact e (8 you have any aucstlons,

.I'I . ](v.nmtlui Iy

- mt\-&(hm}
HllL;j;\QhuluMLl,

Sheyvilf

M

14 LR Flaespare -



SHERIFY'S SALE
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Tiinespay JULY 22, 1999 AT 1030 AM
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BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTTON to. 52-1999  AND CTIVIL WRIT NO.
192-1999 155010 OUT OF THE COURL OF COMMON PLEAS OF GOLIMBIA COUNILY
CTVIL. DIVISTON, 10 M DLRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10O PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUIL OR OUTCRY 1O 11 HIGHEST ARD BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM
O SHERTIF'S OFIFLEE, 1O B ANHOUNCED, AT C'THE COFIMBIA COLRTIY COmrr Hol sk,
BEOOMSHURG, PENNAL | 17815, ALL CTHE RIGHLT AND TUSLE AND INTEREST 1O 5
DEFENDANTS 18 AND O

ALL that certain tract of land situate in the Vidlage of Fernviite, Hemloek Township, Columbia
County. Pennsylvama, Doutded and deseribod s tollows o wat:

BEGINNING at a comer an the southern side of Walnut Street in fine of a lot now or late of
Fugene AL Derr, Si.and Gerturde L. Derrs thenee along the southern side of Walnut Strecet South
82 degrees West 70 feet to a corner iy line of land now or fate of Russcll 12 Derry thenee by the same
soult 28 degrees cast 150 feet o a corner on ithe northern side of Hemitock Allev: thenee by the
saine north 62 degrees cast-70 feet to a corner in hine of lind now or late ol Lugene AL Derr. Seeand
Cierturde L. Dorrs thenee by the same north 28 degrees woest 130 feet toa corner on the souther
side o Walnut street. the place of beginmmyge. Whereon is erected wsmgete dwelling. BEING the
western ten feet ol Lot Nood 1 adl ol Lot NOOA2, and the castern halt ol Lot No. (A3 1 the plan of
Lots of 1.1 Drnker as the same appears of record in the otfice o the Recorders of Deeds for
Columbnn County in the Columbia County Courthouse . Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,

HAVING crected thereon a dwelling known as 131 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, P TSI Bemg
Parcel No. 18-0FA -84,

BEING on the same prense that Donald C. Cadman and Mary Lyn Cadman by ther deed dated
March 21, 1997 and recorded on Mareh 240 1997 in the Columbia County Recorders Olfice tn Deed
Book Volunie 030, page 817, granted and conveyed on Donadd O Cadman,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bhid price or the
amount of the opening bid (costs) whichever is higher, due at time of the Sale.
Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eight (8)
days after the Sale,

ALL PARTIES TN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule of the
Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the Dis-
tribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days of the posting of the Schedule.

ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF SHERIFF OF COLIMBIA COUNTY
Louwis P. VITT, ESQ. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

916 5th Ave., 6th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219



